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less than the minimum wage· to which she is entitled under or 
by virtue of an order of said Bureau she may recover in a civil . ' action the full amount of her said minimum wage less an~· amount 
actually paid to her by said <'lll})lO''Cl' to(l'ether with snch attor-

' • J ' 0 
ney s fees as may be allowed by the Conrt; and any agreement for 
her to work for less than snch minimum 1vage shall be no defense 
to such action. 

Sec. 16. Said Bureau shall, on or before the first day of 
Nonmber of the year J920 and of each second yc;11· thrreaflcr. 
make a succinct report to the Governor and Legislatu re of its 
work and the proceedings under this ..Act during the preceding 
t"\YO vears. 

Sec. 17. APPROPRIATION.) There is hereby appropriated out 
of the moneys in the State Treasury, not other,Yisc appropriated, 
the snm of Six Thousand Dollars per annum, or so much thereof 
as may be necessary per annum, to carry into effect the pro­
visions of this Act and to pay the expenses and expenditures 
authorized by or incurred under this Act. 

Sec. 18. That Chapter 181 of the Session Laws of ~orth 
Dakota for the year 1917 and all Acts and parts of Acts in con­
flict herewith, are hereb~r repealed. 

Approved March 6, 1919. 

LEGALIZING ACT 

CHAPTER 175. 
(S. B. No. 198-Benson.) 

LEGALIZING CERTAIN ACTS OF CITY AND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
OFFICIALS. 

An Act Legalizing Certain Acts of City, Village and School District 
Officials. 

Be it Enacted by the Legfslat-ive Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

Sec. 1: AcTs LEGALIZED.) Where the officers of any incor­
porated city, vmage or school district of this state shall have 
incurred indebtedness and issued warrants or orclel's for the eree­
tion, purchase, rcpa.ir or maintenance, within and for said city, 
village, or school district for school or other huilc1ings, or watel' 
works, gas or electric light plants, pnblic wellR. cistel'ns, fir<' 
apparatus, or legitimate corporate purposes for said city, village 
or school district, or to pay for or to raise money for any such 
purpose, and said warrants or orders are outstanding, or held 
in the general revenue or other funds of said cit.y, village or 
school district, in any or all such cases where said warrants or 
orders are within the debt limit, the same are hereby legalized 
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and are declared to be the valid indcbteclnc~s of such city, villagl' 
o~· school district, and in every case where the city co1mcil or 
c·1ty commissioners, village board of trustees, school board or 
board of education thereof sliall haYe heretofore or shall here­
after determine by resolution or ordinance, that it was or is for 
the best interests of the city, village or school district to iss11e its 
n~gotiable bontls in the name of the cit~··, vi·llage, or school dis­
trict for the sole purpose of funding such indebtedness and shall 
have been or shall be authorized to issue such bonds. bv a ma­
j~rity vote oE the qualified electors of such city, village or school 
district, voting thereon at any regular or special election legall~· 
ealled and held after pnblic notice ther~of as reqnirecl by law, 
a11c1 if suC'h bon(l shall have bC'en or shall be executed, sold and 
cleli,·ered fo1· value, ciml the proceeds arising- from such sale shall 
ha\·e h<'Cll or shall L~ applied exclnsively to the express purpose 
of funding such warrants or ordel's, then in every case such bonds 
"·he1hcr engTaved. li!l1ographec1 or print('cl on boud paper shall. 
wht'n executed, sold mid delivered as provided by la\\·, ht> deemed, 
:iml her<'h~· arc cfoch11·ed to b e valid and s11b'sisting indebtC'dness 
of the ·city, yjJJagc or school district issuing the same. 

Sec. 2. PEXDlKG AcTIO~s NoT AFFl:cn:o, DEBT Lrn rr.) This 
Ad shall not affect an.v a.ctious 110\\' pending iu which the validity 
of s11ch \\'arra11ts, orders or inc1ebtedncss is called i11 question; 
pro,·iding. howcve1·, that. the issue of such bonds slrnll not be 
c-onstrnecl to be an increase of the indebtedness of the mm1ic-i­
pa.lity and the proceeds from sales of such honds shall be applied 
cxclnsinl.r towards .the diseharge of the indehtrclness of snc·h 
('ity, Yillage or school district referred to in Section 2 of this Act. 

Approved February 26, 1919. 

LIENS 

CHAPTER 176. 
(S. B. No. 127-Levang) 

BANKERS' LIENS. 

An Act Repealing Section 6868 of the Compiled Laws of the State of 
North D~kota for the Year 1913, Relating to Bankers' Liens. 

Be it Enacted by the Legi.slati·ve Assembly of the Sta.te of North Dakota: 

S0e. 1. 'l'hat Section 6868 of the .Compill'd Laws of the State 
of North Dakota for the year 1913 be and the same is hereby 
repealed. · · 

Approved Febrnary 26, 1919. 
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